The Gross Issue Proceeds will be utilized for following purpose:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Amount

(₹ in) Lakhs

% of Gross

Issue

Proceeds

1.  To Meet Working Capital Requirements 650.00 [●]

2.  General Corporate Purposes [●] [●]

Net Issue Proceeds [●] [●]

MEANS OF FINANCE

We in end to finance our Objects of the Issue through Issue Proceeds which are as follows:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Amount

Required

(₹ in Lakhs)

From IPO

Proceeds

Internal

Accruals/Equity/Reserves

Balance from

Long/Short

Term

Borrowing

1.
To Meet Working Capital

Requirements
3,175.61 650.00 1,340.31 1,185.30

15 | P a g e

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Amount

Required

(₹ in Lakhs)

From IPO

Proceeds

Internal

Accruals/Equity/Reserves

Balance from

Long/Short

Term

Borrowing

2.  General Corporate Purposes [●] [●] [●] [●]

3.  Public Issue Expenses [●] [●] [●] [●]

Total [●] [●] [●] [●]

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group before and after the Issue is as under:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Manjulaben Sureshbhai Patel 2070200 33.99 2070200 24.83

2.  Kashyap Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00 2009700 24.11

3.  Kush Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00 2009700 24.11

Total - A 6089600 99.99 6089600 73.04

Promoters’ Group

1.  Avani Kush Patel 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

2.  Priyanka Kashyap Patel 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

Total-B 200 Negligible 200 Negligible

Public

1.  Nainkumar Rajubhai Sharma 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

2.  Vishalbhai Rajubhai Sharma 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

3.  Others-Public 0 0.00 2247000 26.95

Total-C 200 Negligible 2247200 26.95

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group and Public (A+B+C) 6090000 100.00 8337000 100.00

* Rounded off

 2247000 to be allotted to Public Shareholders under Initial Public issue.

FINANCIAL DETAILS

(₹ In Lakhs unless mentioned otherwise)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the year ended on

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

1.  Share Capital 25.00 25.00 25.00

2.  Net worth  798.50   446.48   267.07

3.  Revenue from operations 4,942.39 4,383.66 2,809.27

4.  Profit After Tax 352.02 179.41 127.05

5.  Earnings Per Share (Pre-Bonus)  140.81   71.76   50.82

6.  Earnings Per Share (Post Bonus)  6.71   3.42   2.42

7.  NAV per Equity Shares (Pre-Bonus) 319.40 178.59 106.83

8.  NAV per Equity Shares (Post-Bonus) 15.21 8.50 5.09

9.  Total Borrowings 1738.34 1379.98 1008.22

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigations involving the Company:

16 | P a g e

Nature of Cases  No. of Outstanding

Cases

Amount in dispute/demanded

to the extent ascertainable*

Tax proceedings:

Direct Tax 2 ₹ 36,769

Indirect Tax 6 ₹ 35,37,473

Other pending material litigations against the

Company

1 -

Other pending material litigations filed by the

Company

2 -

Total  11 ₹ 35,74,242

*To the extent quantifiable

Litigations involving our Promoter & Directors:-

[…]

1. PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

2. The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

3. W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available

58 | P a g e

(E).  Table V - Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Sr No

Details of the significant beneficial

owner (I)

Details of the registered owner (II) Particulars of the shares in which significant beneficial interest is held by the beneficial owner (III)

Date of creation/acquisition

of significant beneficial

interest (IV)
Name

Nationality Name Nationality Shares (%) Voting Rights (%)

Rights on Distributable

(%)

Shareholding as a % of

total no. of shares

(calculated as per SCRR,

1957) As a % of

(A+B+C2)

Nil

59 | P a g e

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group and Public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Manjulaben Sureshbhai Patel 2070200 33.99 2070200 24.83

2.  Kashyap Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00 2009700 24.11

3.  Kush Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00 2009700 24.11

Total - A 6089600 99.99 6089600 73.04

Promoters’ Group

1.  Avani Kush Patel 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

2.  Priyanka Kashyap Patel 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

Total-B 200 Negligible 200 Negligible

Public

1.  Nainkumar Rajubhai Sharma 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

2.  Vishalbhai Rajubhai Sharma 100 Negligible 100 Negligible

3.  Others-Public 0 0.00 2247000 26.95

Total-C 200 Negligible 2247200 26.95

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group and Public (A+B+C) 6090000 100.00 8337000 100.00

* Rounded off

 2247000 to be allotted to Public Shareholders under Initial Public Offer.

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Draft

Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders
No. of Equity Shares

held*

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital#

1.  Manjulaben Sureshbhai Patel 2070200 33.99

2.  Kashyap Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00

3.  Kush Sureshbhai Patel 2009700 33.00

Total 6089600 99.99

* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures, etc. since its Incorporation and there